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1 CHALLAMEL Léo BMW S1000RR 10 - - 13 30.952 39.449 33.772 1:44.173
2 TORRESANI Cédric BMW S1000RR 10 1.644 1.644 13 31.429 39.788 34.569 1:45.786
3 BRUN Julien BMW S1000RR 11 1.804 0.160 13 31.287 39.915 34.775 1:45.977
4 LELEU Alexandre BMW S1000RR 13 2.088 0.284 14 31.245 40.019 34.849 1:46.113
5 BRUNET-Lugardon Florian BMW S1000RR 16 2.638 0.550 16 31.572 40.344 34.824 1:46.740
6 VAN DEN DRIESSCHE Gary BMW S1000RR 8 2.706 0.068 13 31.976 40.263 34.640 1:46.879
7 DUBRAY Eric BMW S1000RR 9 3.465 0.759 11 31.989 40.637 34.841 1:47.467
8 BRUNET-Lugardon cyril BMW S1000RR 9 3.465 - 13 31.812 40.439 35.259 1:47.510
9 LOUAULT Olivier BMW S1000RR 4 3.588 0.123 13 31.692 40.572 35.231 1:47.495

10 BEGUELIN Laurent BMW S1000RR 8 3.613 0.025 11 31.885 40.702 34.943 1:47.530
11 NEFF Stéphane APRILA RSV4 12 4.597 0.984 14 32.157 40.934 35.373 1:48.464
12 TRIBLE Kevin BMW S1000RR 11 4.713 0.116 12 32.391 40.458 35.256 1:48.105
13 MITAULT Guillaume BMW S1000RR 9 5.189 0.476 12 32.364 41.123 35.631 1:49.118
14 SEIGNEUR Christophe BMW S1000RR 13 5.650 0.461 14 32.379 41.657 35.587 1:49.623
15 TARALLO Romain DUCATI 1199P TWIN 10 5.773 0.123 11 32.282 41.886 35.512 1:49.680
16 COURTIN Anthony BMW S1000RR 12 6.397 0.624 12 32.600 42.040 35.930 1:50.570
17 NACHIN Tom DUCATI  V4 16 6.737 0.340 16 32.272 41.963 36.395 1:50.630
18 LE BRAS Antoine BMW S1000RR 13 6.933 0.196 14 32.683 42.109 35.896 1:50.688
19 GIRON Olivier BMW S1000RR 8 6.936 0.003 12 32.577 41.669 36.072 1:50.318
20 SCHONT Wilfried DUCATI V4 4 7.126 0.190 15 32.381 42.071 36.392 1:50.844
21 WALLART William BMW S1000RR 9 7.218 0.092 9 32.170 42.388 36.482 1:51.040
22 LABARTHE Sébastien BMW S1000RR 11 7.275 0.057 13 33.046 42.619 35.576 1:51.241
23 GOUJEON Tommy APRILIA RSV4 6 7.666 0.391 10 32.431 42.434 36.575 1:51.440
24 VINET Gérald BMW S1000RR 14 7.732 0.066 14 32.822 42.556 36.463 1:51.841
25 SCHERER Serge DUCATI 1299S TWIN 10 7.752 0.020 12 32.540 42.439 36.497 1:51.476
26 RUDELLE Frédéric APRILIA RSV4 14 7.888 0.136 15 32.793 42.377 36.559 1:51.729
27 IDRES Madjid BMW S1000RR 6 8.304 0.416 8 - - - 1:52.477
28 BOVIN  Stéphane PROTO KTM TWIN 9 8.531 0.227 10 33.323 42.551 36.477 1:52.351
29 RICHARD Philippe APRILIA RSV4 8 8.649 0.118 8 32.999 43.259 36.409 1:52.667
30 TERNET Kevin BMW S1000RR 7 9.071 0.422 7 - - - 1:53.244
31 LOPEZ Julien DUCATI 1199S TWIN 2 9.224 0.153 3 33.521 41.479 36.991 1:51.991
32 MONDOLONI  Jean-Jacques APRILIA RSV4 8 10.029 0.805 14 33.098 42.554 37.321 1:52.973
33 BICHOT Charly DUCATI 1299S TWIN 10 10.132 0.103 10 33.294 42.929 37.341 1:53.564
34 LATTUADA José DUCATI 1199R TWIN 8 10.497 0.365 9 33.451 43.813 37.059 1:54.323
35 PAPY Philippe DUCATI 198R TWIN 4 12.864 2.367 7 34.514 44.013 38.302 1:56.829
36 GONCALVES Antoine DUCATI P V2 TWIN 4 13.587 0.723 5 35.320 44.300 38.140 1:57.760
37 MUGNIER Alain DUCATI 959 TWIN 13 19.795 6.208 14 37.375 46.486 40.107 2:03.968

38 GARGOU Alain APRILIA RSV4 0 - - 0 - - - -
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